VANCE COUNTRY FORD

FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES QDHN

PO BOX 1600, GUTHRIE, OK 73044

Al
ANICE

405-282-3800 FLEET SERVICES
Ok Vendor #0000075466 Q U O T E
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
City of Broken Arrow Maintenance City of Broken Arrow Maintenance S
Service
Ryan Baze Ryan Baze

485 North Poplar Ave
Broken Arrow, OK 74012

(918)259-7000
Qty  OPTION

SW035
W4D
Ww4D
670A
99T
44G
17X / 4WD
X4L
TBM
18B
41H
43K
52S
53w
924
96V
67T
1S
71
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485 North Poplar Ave
Broken Arrow, OK 74012
(918)259-7000

Description

UTILITIES COMPARE PROJECT # 2554180

OKLAHOMA STATE CONTRACT

2024 FORD F450 CREW 4X4 DRW

F450 PICKUP UPGRADE

XL TRIM LEVEL

6.7L V8 POWERSTROKE TURBO DIESEL

10SPD AUTO TRANS

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE WITH SKID PLATES

4.30 LIMITED SLIP

LT245 BSW AT 17"

BLACK PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS

BLOCK HEATER

PRO POWER ON BOARD

INTERIOR WORK SURFACE

5TH WHEEL / GOOSENECK PREP PACKAGE W/ BEDSIDE LIGHT PLUG
PRIVACY GLASS W/ REAR WINDOW DEFROST AND POWER SLIDE
XL CHROME PACKAGE W/ FOGLIGHTS

TRAILER BRAKE CONTROL

INTERIOR : CLOTH 40/20/40 SPLIT BENCH SEAT MED GRAY
EXTERIOR : OXFORD WHITE

Accepted By:
Terms:

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE.
1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE

2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.

3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE

DATE

QUOTE NUMBER
EXPIRATION DATE

SHIP VIA

7/9/12024

000Q14728
8/8/2024

Factory Order

TERMS SW035 - STATE CONTRACT

Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800

Britt Woods

Britt@VanceFleet.Com

SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL DUE

Unit Price

$52,655.00
$3,874.00
$0.00
$9,751.00
$0.00
$0.00
$405.00
$165.00
$445.00
$100.00
$945.60
$134.40
$528.00
$435.00
$225.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Ext. Price

$52,655.00
$3,874.00
$0.00
$9,751.00
$0.00
$0.00
$405.00
$165.00
$445.00
$100.00
$945.60
$134.40
$528.00
$435.00
$225.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69,663.00
$0.00
$69,663.00
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