

VANCE COUNTRY FORD

FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES
 PO BOX 1600, GUTHRIE, OK 73044
 405-282-3800
 Ok Vendor #0000075466



QUOTE

DATE	7/9/2024
QUOTE NUMBER	000Q14728
EXPIRATION DATE	8/8/2024
SHIP VIA	Factory Order
TERMS	SW035 - STATE CONTRACT

SOLD TO:

City of Broken Arrow Maintenance
 Service
 Ryan Baze
 485 North Poplar Ave
 Broken Arrow, OK 74012
 (918)259-7000

SHIP TO:

City of Broken Arrow Maintenance S
 Ryan Baze
 485 North Poplar Ave
 Broken Arrow, OK 74012
 (918)259-7000

Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800

Britt Woods

Britt@VanceFleet.Com

Qty	OPTION	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
	SW035	UTILITIES COMPARE PROJECT # 2554180		
		OKLAHOMA STATE CONTRACT		
1	W4D	2024 FORD F450 CREW 4X4 DRW	\$52,655.00	\$52,655.00
1	W4D	F450 PICKUP UPGRADE	\$3,874.00	\$3,874.00
1	670A	XL TRIM LEVEL	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	99T	6.7L V8 POWERSTROKE TURBO DIESEL	\$9,751.00	\$9,751.00
1	44G	10SPD AUTO TRANS	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	17X / 4WD	FOUR WHEEL DRIVE WITH SKID PLATES	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	X4L	4.30 LIMITED SLIP	\$405.00	\$405.00
1	TBM	LT245 BSW AT 17"	\$165.00	\$165.00
1	18B	BLACK PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS	\$445.00	\$445.00
1	41H	BLOCK HEATER	\$100.00	\$100.00
1	43K	PRO POWER ON BOARD	\$945.60	\$945.60
1	52S	INTERIOR WORK SURFACE	\$134.40	\$134.40
1	53W	5TH WHEEL / GOOSENECK PREP PACKAGE W/ BEDSIDE LIGHT PLUG	\$528.00	\$528.00
1	924	PRIVACY GLASS W/ REAR WINDOW DEFROST AND POWER SLIDE	\$435.00	\$435.00
1	96V	XL CHROME PACKAGE W/ FOGLIGHTS	\$225.00	\$225.00
1	67T	TRAILER BRAKE CONTROL	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	1S	INTERIOR : CLOTH 40/20/40 SPLIT BENCH SEAT MED GRAY	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	Z1	EXTERIOR : OXFORD WHITE	\$0.00	\$0.00

Accepted By: _____

Terms:

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE.

1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE

2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.

3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE

SUB-TOTAL	\$69,663.00
	\$0.00
TOTAL DUE	\$69,663.00

1 of 1